BILL NO.

CITY OF JEANNETTE

COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND, PENNSYLVANIA

94-3

ORDINANCE NO. 94-2_

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE

FIXING THE NUMBER OF OFFICERS AND EM-

PLOYEES OF ALL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY
OF JEANNETTE AND THE RATES OF THE COM-
PENSATION THEREOF FOR THE YEAR 1994.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, By the Council of the City of
Jeannette and it is hereby Ordained and Enacted as follows at
~vne
1994, that pursuant to power granted to the City Council under
403 (2), and Council hereby adopts the following
salaries for various employees of the City.

a regular

53 PS. 37

meeting thereof, held on the

15 .9 day of

SECTION 1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Mayo
City
City
City

City
City
Offi
City
Chie
Capt
(3)
(2)
Patr
(P
lst.
2nd..
3rd.
4th.
5th.
Plus
for
(2)
(3)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(2)

(1)

r
Controller
Solicitor
Clerk/Chief Administrative
Officer
Finance Coordinator
Clerk Secretary
ce Clerk/Secretary Probation
Controller Assistant
f of Police
ain
Lieutenants
Sergeants
olmen
robationary Period Six Months)
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
1% per year commencing at 5%
each year to a maximum of 20%
Patrolmen
Patrolmen
Patrolmen
Patrolman
Patrolman
Part-time Metermaids
Part-time Metermaid probation
Police Department Secretary

$ 1,200.00

2,400.00
19,308.38
40,276.17

22,066.72
16,958.27
11,695.36

300.00
44,942.98
40,289.06
41,538.68
40,328.82

26,102.79
27,734.22
29,365.64
30,997.07
32,628.49

34,259.92
32,628.49
30,997.07
29,365.64
27,734.22

Tl

per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per

per
per
per
per
per
per

Minimum

16,958.27

SECTION 2 DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTS AND FINANCES

Dire
City
Tax
Depu
ol (1)
; D e2r
Code
Zoni
Heal
Assi
Comm
Reha

ctor
Treasurer
Collector (1/3 Salary)
ty Treasurer (1/3 Salary)
Bookkeeper (1/3 Salary)
Office Clerks (1/3 Salary)
Enforcement/Zoning Officer
ng Hearing Board Secretary
th Officer
stant Health Officer
unity Development Coordinator
bilitation Inspector

$ 1,125.00

3,000.00
5,678.50
433.61
6,737.71
5,262.91
25,928.40
50.00
500.00
1,792.92
25,750.00
20,853.05

Rehabilitation Specialist/Bookkeeper 16,995.00

Comm

unity Development Secretary

g5k (1) Beokkestse 7 (/3 SAARr)

15,788.74
5,665,460

per

per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

FPEC

annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
hour

Wage

annum

annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
meeting
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum
annum

Annvm



BILL NO., 94- (Continued) ORDINANCE NO. 94-2

SECTION 3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Director $ 1,125.00 per annum
(1) Fire Chief 23,110.88 per annum
(2) Fire Captains 22,438.00 per annum
Fire Captain - Probation 20,194.20 per annum
45 Call Firemen 4.25 per hour
Call Firemen - Replacement Regular 4.56 per hour
(7) Sanitation Department Drivers 11.83 per hour
(2) Part-time Sanitation Office Clerks 8.67 per hour

SECTION 4 DEPARTMENT OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Director $ 1,800.00 per annum
City Foreman 32,473.39 per annum
(1) Heavy Equipment/Group Leader 12.58 per hour
(3) Heavy Equipment Operators 12.08 per hour
(1) Heavy Equipment/Truck Drivers 11.83 per hour
(1) Truck Driver/Brick Layer 11.93 per hour
Parking Meter Repairman 3,000.00 per annum

SECTION 5 DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Director $ 1,125.00 per annum

SECTION 6

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with
this Ordinance is hereby repealed.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED, by the Council of the City of
Jeannette, Pennsylvania this /$™@day of ung , 1994.

Lo A el

GLENN D. HOAK, MAYOR




