CITY OF JEANNETTE

COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND, PENNSYLVANIA

BILL NO. 94-3

ORDINANCE NO. 94-2

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE FIXING THE NUMBER OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF ALL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE AND THE RATES OF THE COMPENSATION THEREOF FOR THE YEAR 1994.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, By the Council of the City of Jeannette and it is hereby Ordained and Enacted as follows at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 15th day of 1994, that pursuant to power granted to the City Council under 53 PS. 37403 (2), and Council hereby adopts the following salaries for various employees of the City.

SECTION 1 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Mayor	\$		
City Controller	2,400.00		
City Solicitor	19,308.38	per	annum
City Clerk/Chief Administrative	40,276.17	per	annum
Officer			
City Finance Coordinator	22,066.72	per	annum
City Clerk Secretary	16,958.27	per	annum
Office Clerk/Secretary Probation	11,695.36	per	annum
City Controller Assistant	300.00	per	annum
Chief of Police	44,942.98	per	annum
Captain	40,289.06	per	annum
(3) Lieutenants	41,538.68	per	annum
(2) Sergeants	40,328.82	per	annum
Patrolmen			
(Probationary Period Six Months)			
1st. Year	26,102.79	per	annum
2nd. Year	27,734.22	per	annum
3rd. Year	29,365.64	per	annum
4th. Year	30,997.07	per	annum
5th. Year	32,628.49	per	annum
Plus 1% per year commencing at 5%			
for each year to a maximum of 20%			
(2) Patrolmen	34,259.92	per	annum
(3) Patrolmen	32,628.49	per	annum
(2) Patrolmen	30,997.07	per	annum
(1) Patrolman	29,365.64	per	annum
(1) Patrolman	27,734.22	per	annum
(2) Part-time Metermaids	7.01	per	hour
Part-time Metermaid probation	Min	imum	Wage
(1) Police Department Secretary	16,958.27	per	annum

SECTION 2 DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTS AND FINANCES

Director	\$	1,125.00	per	annum
City Treasurer		3,000.00	-	
Tax Collector (1/3 Salary)		5,678.50	per	annum
Deputy Treasurer (1/3 Salary)		433.61	per	annum
(1) Bookkeeper (1/3 Salary)		6,737.71	per	annum
(1) (2) Office Clerks (1/3 Salary)		5,262.91	per	annum
Code Enforcement/Zoning Officer		25,928.40	per	annum
Zoning Hearing Board Secretary		50.00	per	meeting
Health Officer		500.00	per	annum
Assistant Health Officer		1,792.92	per	annum
Community Development Coordinator		25,750.00		
Rehabilitation Inspector		20,853.05	per	annum
Rehabilitation Specialist/Bookkeeper	r	16,995.00	per	annum
Community Development Secretary		15,788.74	per	annum
RSL (1) BOOKKEEPER II (1/3 SALARY)		5,665.00	PER	Annum

SECTION 3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Dire	ctor \$	1,125.00	per	annum
(1)	Fire Chief	23,110.88		
(2)	Fire Captains	22,438.00		
	Fire Captain - Probation	20,194.20		
45	Call Firemen			hour
	Call Firemen - Replacement Regular	4.56		
(7)	Sanitation Department Drivers	11.83		
(2)	Part-time Sanitation Office Clerks		-	

SECTION 4 DEPARTMENT OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Director	\$ 1,800.00	per	annum
City Foreman	32,473.39		
(1) Heavy Equipment/Group Leader	12.58	per	hour
(3) Heavy Equipment Operators	12.08	per	hour
(1) Heavy Equipment/Truck Drivers	11.83	per	hour
(1) Truck Driver/Brick Layer	11.93	per	hour
Parking Meter Repairman	3,000.00	per	annum

SECTION 5 DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Director

\$ 1,125.00 per annum

SECTION 6

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance is hereby repealed.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED, by the Council of the City of Jeannette, Pennsylvania this 15th day of vine, 1994.

GLENN D. HOAK, MAYOR

ATTEST:

RICHARD S. LASKEY, CITY CLERK